BOLD

YEAR
All

SURVEY TYPE

All

L

AFFILIATE

W Ability to "Bounce Back" / Resilience Al

@ All of the time @ Most of the time @ None of the time @ Some of the time

Affiliate

National

40.9%

| do my best even when things get tough.

37.7%

18.5%



BOLD

YEAR
All

SURVEY TYPE

All

L
W Bullying

How often do you push or hit other kids when
you are not just playing around?
Affiliate

@ All of the time @ Most of the time @ None of the time @ Some of the time

3.6%

8.9%

29.2%

58.3%

National

4.6%

AFFILIATE

All

@ All of the time @ Most of the time @ None of the time @ Some of the time

Affiliate 14.0% 47.7% 33.7%

What about other kids”? How often do other kids push or hit you when
they are not just playing around?

National
6.4% 12.2%
Affiliate 8.8% 48.8% 37.6%
How often do you say mean things about other kids?
National 7.8% 51.5% 36.3%

Affiliate 6.4% 15.7%

What about other kids? How often do other kids say mean things about
you?
National 9.2% 16.5% 32.7% 41.5%



. AFFILIATE
BOLD Diligence & Perseverance N
YEAR | am a hard worker.
All N
SURVEY TYPE Affiliate 2.4% — @ A little like me @A lot like me @ Exactly like me @ Not at all like me
L 17.5%
All v 44.6%
Affiliat o, 9% 2%

® A little like me Hate 2997 S 28.27

® A lot like me

® Exactly like me | complete my work on time.

@® Not at all like me |

3559 National 34.5% 37.3% 23.5%
National
3.0% = Affiliate 29.0% 37.3% 26.6% 7.1%
When | have a lot to do, | make a plan to get it all done.
42.8% National




BOLD

YEAR
All

SURVEY TYPE

All

@ 2 Self-Regulation
7a\

When a friend says something mean to me,
| get over it quickly.

Affiliate

34.3%
® All of the time
@ Most of the time
® None of the time
@ Some of the time

28.4%
24.9%
National
41.5%

26.1%

19.7%

AFFILIATE

All

@ All of the time @ Most of the time @ None of the time @ Some of the time

Affiliate
When | get angry or frustrated, | lose my temper.
National 12.4%
Affiliate 9.5% | 11.2%
| lose control when | do not get my way.
National 7.7% | 11.0% 45.1% 36.1%



] AFFILIATE
B Future Mindedness

BOLD

A All
YEAR
All V2 @ Agree @ Disagree @Strongly Agree @Strongly Disagree
SURVEY TYPE
Affiliate 33.7% 4.7% 59.8%
All v

| think about who | will be when | am older.

National 35.5% 5.4% 56.7%

Affiliate 39.8% 56.0%

| have a great future ahead of me.

National




AFFILIATE

BOLD \$, Leadership N

YEAR

All o @ Agree @ Disagree @Strongly Agree @Strongly Disagree

SURVEY TYPE Affiliate —— o
All \%

| am good at leading others to reach a goal.

National 55.0% 14.0% 27 2% 3.8%

Affiliate

Other kids my age think of me as a leader.

National

Affiliate 35.3% 3.5% 57.8% 3.5%

Girls like me can be leaders.

National 37.7% 5.6% 54.0%




AFFILIATE

BOLD ﬁ\:‘\. Stand Up for Fairness & Beliefs Al

YEAR | stick up for someone who is being picked on.
All N @ All of the time @ Most of the time @ None of the time @ Some of the time
SURVEY TYPE Affiliate Affiliate

19.2%

All %

| stand up for myself without putting others down.

® All of the time

3.0% National 27.4%
@ Most of the time
@ None of the time
@ Some of the time
Affiliate 37.5% 35.7% 23.8%
39.5% .
| help to make sure all people are treated fairly.
National 38.2% 38.9% 20.2%
National
25.1%
Affiliate 41.7% 34.5% 19.0%
35.5%
| do what | believe is right, even if my friends make fun of me.
4.9%, National 41.7% 32.9% 5.5% 19.9%

34.5%




BOLD

YEAR
All

SURVEY TYPE

All

AFFILIATE

2 Social Responsibility N

@ Agree @ Disagree @Strongly Agree @ Strongly Disagree

Affiliate 51.43% 28.57% 11.43%
| am responsible for protecting our planet.
National 55.40% 16.11% 19.30%
Affiliate 45.71% 42.86% 11.43%
It is important to be an active and informed citizen.
National 59.25% 28.27%




BOLD

YEAR
All

SURVEY TYPE

All

Civic Efficacy

| can make a positive difference
IN my community.

® Agree @ Disagree @Strongly Agree @Strongly Disagree

Affiliate
14.3%
48.6%
34.3%
2.9%
National
6.21%
26.01%
57.57%

10.21%

AFFILIATE

All

® Agree @ Disagree @ Strongly Agree @ Strongly Disagree

Affiliate

National

48.6% 8.6%

34.3%

8.6%

| can use what | know to solve "real-life" problems in my

community.

10.1%

25.1%




AFFILIATE
é Volunteering Al

BOLD

YEAR

All %
SURVEY TYPE

All N

@0 times, | do not typically volunteer my time in my co... @1 time @2 or 3 times @4 or 5 times (about weekly) © more than 5 times (more than once a week)

Affiliate

In a month, about how many times do you volunteer to help other people or to help make your
community, neighborhood, or Girls Inc. a better place?

National 9.4% 5.6%




AFFILIATE

a« Financial Responsibility Al

BOLD

YEAR
All @ Important to me @ Not important to me at all @Very important to me
\/
SURVEY TYPE Affiliate 39.5% S
All NV

It is important to manage your money well.

National 34.8% 6.5% 56.0%

Affiliate 37.2% 7.0% 53.5%

It is important to plan for big purchases in the future.

National 37.7% 8.7% 50.9%

Affiliate 30.2% 9.3% 58.1%
It is important to pay attention to how much you spend.

National 34.8% 8.0% 54.6%




BOLD

YEAR
All

SURVEY TYPE

All

Civic Engagement

Attend community meetings or town halls
about topics that matter to me.

@ ! am not sure @I have done this @I would like to do this @1 would not like to do this

Affiliate
19.4%
33.3%
13.9%
33.3%
National
24 .5% 25.0%

11.4%

39.2%

AFFILIATE

All

® ! am not sure @1 have done this @1 would like to do this @ | would not like to do this

Affiliate 20.0%
Add my name to a petition.
National
Affiliate 19.4% 11.1%
Contact policymakers, elected reps, or gov officials about important
Issues

National 31.2% 8.5% 33.1% 27.2%
Affiliate 11.1% 22.2% 33.3% 33.3%

Encourage other people to contact their policymakers, elected reps, or

gov officials.
National 30.5% 11.3% 36.4% 21.8%
Affiliate 17.1%
Participate in protests, rallies, or marches



BOLD

YEAR
All

SURVEY TYPE

All

AFFILIATE

! Openness Al

@ All of the time @ Most of the time @ None of the time @ Some of the time

Affiliate

4.6% 11.6%
| get along well w/ people of different races, cultures, and religions.
National
Affiliate 44 .8% 40.8% 11.5%
| listen to other people's ideas and feelings.
National 52.8% 33.6% 11.8%
Affiliate

National

| listen to people even if | disagree with them.




BOLD

YEAR
All

SURVEY TYPE

All

Agency

AFFILIATE

National

| know | can handle my problems

‘ All
@ All of the time @ Most of the time @ None of the time @ Some of the time
Affiliate 31.5% 32.1% 6.1% 30.3%
| can control the important things in my life.
National 26.3% 39.1% 5.6% 29.0%
Affiliate



